Special terms and conditions- Version:1 effective from 11-01-2021

1.1 Special Terms and Condition for 103 Drugs reserved for Central Public Sector Enterprises (CPSEs)

1. Pharmaceuticals Purchase Policy by Department of Pharmaceuticals,Ministry of Chemical and Fertilizers, GOI in respect of 103 (one hundred and three) medicines would be
vaild for a period of five years from the date of issue of orders(10th Dec 2013).

2. Pharmaceuticals Purchase Policy will extend only to Central Public Sector Enterprises (CPSEs) under the administrative control of Department of Pharmaceuticals such as

[...]

1940 as amended to date.

1.2 Special Terms and Condition for 103 Drugs reserved for Central Public Sector Enterprises (CPSEs)
1.2.1 Pharmaceuticals Purchase Policy by Department of Pharmaceuticals, Ministry of Chemical and Fertilizers, GOI in respect of 103 (one hundred and three) medicines would

be valid for a period of five years from the date of issue of orders (10th Dec 2013).
1.2.2 Pharmaceuticals Purchase Policy will extend only to Central Public Sector Enterprises (CPSEs) under the administrative control of Department of Pharmaceuticals such as